
 
 

 
 

 
Recruiting Team Contacts 

Department Recruiter Phone 
Alcohol Beverage Services (ABS) Karen Hochberg (240) 777-5091 
Agriculture (OAG) Karen Hochberg (240) 777-5091 
Board of Appeals (BOA) Karen Hochberg (240) 777-5091 
Board of Elections (BOE) Eunice Peck (240) 777-5040 
Circuit Court (CCT) Karen Hochberg (240) 777-5091 
Community Engagement Cluster (CEC) Karen Hochberg  (240) 777-5091 
Community Use of Public Facilities (CUS) Rebekah Marketon (240) 777-5067 
Consumer Protection (OCP) Rebekah Marketon  (240) 777-5067 
Correction & Rehabilitation (COR) Karen Hochberg 

Shirley Aceituno 
(240) 777-5091 
(240) 777-5074 

County Attorney (CAT) Debra Marshall (240) 777-5042 
County Council (CCL) Karen Hochberg (240) 777-5091 
County Executive (CEX) Eunice Peck (240) 777-5040 
Credit Union (CRU) Karen Hochberg (240) 777-5091 
Emergency Mgmt & Homeland Security (DHS) Jackie Anderson (240) 777-5023 
Employee Retirement Plans (MCERP) Shirley Aceituno (240) 777-5074 
Environmental Protection (DEP) Rebekah Marketon (240) 777-5067 
Ethics Commission (ECM) Karen Hochberg (240) 777-5091 
Finance (FIN) Debra Marshall (240) 777-5042 
Fire & Rescue Services (FRS) Jackie Anderson (240) 777-5023 
General Services (DGS) Eunice Peck (240) 777-5040 
Health & Human Services (HHS) Carey Couto 

Mike Sirbaugh 
(240) 777-5078 
(240) 777-5021 

Housing & Community Affairs (DHCA) Shirley Aceituno (240) 777-5074 
Human Resources (OHR) Karen Hochberg (240) 777-5091 
Human Rights (HRC) Karen Hochberg (240) 777-5091 
Inspector General (OIG) Karen Hochberg (240) 777-5091 
Intergovernmental Relations (IRG) Shirley Aceituno (240) 777-5074 
Labor Relations (OLR) Karen Hochberg (240) 777-5091 
Legislative Oversight (OLO) Karen Hochberg (240) 777-5091 
Management & Budget (OMB) Debra Marshall (240) 777-5042 
Merit System Protection Board (MPB) Karen Hochberg (240) 777-5091 
Permitting Services (DPS) Debra Marshall (240) 777-5042 
Police (POL) Jackie Anderson (240) 777-5023 



  

 
 

Recruiting Team Contacts 
Department Recruiter Phone 
Procurement (PRO) Debra Marshall (240) 777-5042 
Public Information (PIO) Jackie Anderson (240) 777-5023 
Public Libraries (LIB) Debra Marshall (240) 777-5042 
Racial Equity and Social Justice (ORE) Eunice Peck (240) 777-5040 
Recreation (REC) Shirley Aceituno (240) 777-5074 
Sheriff's Office (SHF) Karen Hochberg (240) 777-5091 
State's Attorney's Office (SAO) Karen Hochberg (240) 777-5091 
Technology Services (DTS) Jackie Anderson (240) 777-5023 
Transportation (DOT) Rebekah Marketon 

Eunice Peck 
(240) 777-5067 
(240) 777-5040 

Zoning & Administrative Hearings (ZAH) Karen Hochberg (240) 777-5091 
Special Training (Project Search) Karen Hochberg (240) 777-5091 

 
 
  

Recruiting Team Email 
Recruiter   
Aceituno, Shirley Shirley.Aceituno@montgomerycountymd.gov 
Anderson, Jackie Jacquelyn.Anderson@montgomerycountymd.gov 
Couto, Carey Carey.Couto@montgomerycountymd.gov 
Hochberg, Karen Karen.Hochberg@montgomerycountymd.gov 
Leon, Mariela Mariela.Leon@montgomerycountymd.gov 
Marketon, Rebekah Rebekah.Marketon@montgomerycountymd.gov 
Marshall, Debra Debra.Marshall@montgomerycountymd.gov 
Nguyen, Teresa Teresa.Nguyen@montgomerycountymd.gov 
Peck, Eunice  Eunice.Peck@montgomerycountymd.gov 
Sirbaugh, Mike Michael.Sirbaugh@montgomerycountymd.gov 
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